UNOFFICIAL COPY

Hinols Anti- szé&étary

Lending Database
Frogram

Certificate of Compliance

&8
T

Report Mortgage Fraud
BO0-532-8788

The pr Gperty ientified as:

Address:
Btroel:

Strastiine 4;
| City: BROADVIEW

2120 8 2R AVE
State: i

Londer Compass Morlgage ing

Basrower Nicolas Gcampo, Hemainia Ooampo

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $115862.00

Fursuant io

;_ Certificate number: A3280285-REBEAFZE-BTOB-FTBESEU4RAAD

~Dock 1523755173 Fee: §68.00 "=

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/25/2015 12:32 PM Pg: 1 of 11

PN 15-15-325-024-0000

3P Code; 0155

785 WO TFIT0 ot veq., his Certificate authorizes e County Recorder of Deads © tacord a residential
morigage secured by this propenty and, i applicable, a simultansously dated HELOC,

Exgoution date: §142015




i tha

1523755173 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Instrument Prepared By
COMPASS MORTCGAGE INC
27755 DIEHL ROAD 8UITe 30¢
WARRENVILLE, ILLINGIS
B0585

After Beconding Return To:
CUMERSS MORTGARGE, INC,
277R5 DUEHL ROND, SYE 300 ¢
WARRENVIILE, ILLINCIS s08hh ¥

Loan Muorber: 1683150111

------ oo S §3pRCE Above This Ling For Recerding Datal
FaT gt e = SR A
LN N S LA ) Rl MQ&TGAQE FHE CASE MO,
AT B BAT-8247E52 703

M 1002407105315 0311 MERS Phone: BER-679-6377

i

ks

THIS MORTGAGE {"Securlly Instrument'Dis given en AUGHST 14,
The Mortgagor B NICOLAS OCAMPO XND HERMINIE OCAMPD,

201% .
HUSBAND AND WIFE

{("Borrower'}.
‘This Security hestrument {8 given i Mongage Electronic Reglsication Gystems, Ine, ("MERS") ax Morigages, MERS
is the nombnes for Lender, as bereinafter defined, and Lender's Sulressors and assigne. MERS s organized and
existing vader the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone e of P0G, Box 2028, Flint, MY 48501-
2028, ], {888) 679-MERS,
COMPASS MORTGARGE, INC. {"Lender”}
is organized and existing under the Jaws of  ILLINQIE .
and has an address of 27785 DIBHL REOAD, STE 300, WARRENVILLE, ILLINOIS

SUSES

Borrowsr owes Lender the principal sum of  ONE HUNDRED FIPTEEN THOUZAND BIGHT
HUNDRED SIXTY-TRO AND 4CG/100 Dodlars (1.8, 8 115,800 .00 I3

This debt is evidenced by Borrowet's note dated the ssme date s this Securlty Instrument {"Now™ which provides
for sonthly payinents, with the fall debt, (€ vot gaid earbier, due and payable on  SEPTEMBEK (L, 2045
This Security Instrament secures fo Lender! {a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by {he Note, vl inferest,
and all renewals, extensions and modificetions of the Note; (B} the paywment of all other sums, with inlerest,
advanced neder paragraph 7 w0 protect the securlty of this Securily Instrumest, awd (0} the performance
of Bowower's covenants and sgreements under this Security fnstrement @nd the Note.  For this purpuse,
Borrower does hereby morigape, grant and convey to MERS {sclely ax neminee for Lender and Lender's successors
and assigns} and to the successors and assigns of MERS the following deseribed property located e
{O0K Courdy, Hitnods:

TR RLUNGIS MORTGRGE - MERS T -
HATGLFHA 06712714 Pagge 1 of 8 b sl



Hatgr tha vl

1523755173 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C o ar N M T e A A
APN D 15~15-325-024-0000

LOT 383 N CLIMMINGS AND FOREMAN REAL ESTATE CORPORATION ROOSEVELT ROAD AND

17TH AVENUE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO §, AND LOTE 7 AND 8 IN OWNERS PARTITION OF THE

SOUTH 832 ACRESD IN THE WEST /2 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 12, 8agT
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, LLINGIS,

which has tie sddress of 3120 8 23RD AVE

[Sgreet]
LEOADVIEY . Hlineds 0155 {"Property Address"):
Vel 21 Code}

TOGETHER WITH W the uprovemenis sow o¢ hersafier erected on the property, and all easements,
appurienances, and fviwres now or hereafier a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Jasiranient, (Al of the foregoing is referved to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.”
Borrower anderstands and agrees that MEZS holds only legal fitle to the interests granted by Horrower in this Secarily
Instrument; but, If necessary to compl: wita faw or cusiom, MERS (as nomines fm Lender and Lender's successors
asd assigns) has the rights to exercise any o1 &1 of these interests, including, buf net Hmited to, the vight fo foreciose
aud el the Propenty: and to take s any action reguired of Lender inchuding, bt not linited lo, releasing or canceling
this Security Instrament,

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is layiully seised of the estate heveby conveyed and has the right in
mor{gage, grant and convey the Property and that the Pmpesty is unencambered, except for encumbraness of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title te (he Property against sil clatms and demands, subject {6 any
encurnbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines untform covesapls Sy nattonal use and non-axiform covenants with
Haited variations by jurisdiction to constiule a uniform securily Listument coveriag real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower zad Lender covenant and sgreess follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge, Borrower shelloay when due e principal of, and
inferest on, the debt pvidenced by the Note and late charges dve uader the Note.

2. Monthly Pavment of Taves, Insurance, and Other Charges. Borrowe) shall taclude In each monthly
payement, ogeter with the principal and interest as st forth in the Note and any 1ate chaiges, 3 sum for (2) taxes and
special assessments levied or 10 be levied agatust the Property, (B} leasehold paymesis o0 ground rents on the
Propenty, and (¢} premiwns for inswance ragsived wnder parageaph 4. o any year in which the Tonder must pay
mortgege Wsurance premuium (o the Secretary of Housing and Urbas Developraent {"Secretary’; 4 la any yoar in
which such premium would have bees z“eqsmui i Lender sill beld the Securlly Instrument. each taumly paymend
shalf also include either: () a s for the anenal morigage Insusance premium o be paid by Lender Wt Yecretary,
or {11} a monthly charge instead of 2 morigage insurance premium {f (his Security Insteument is held by the Sec:seias}',
i # reasonable amount 1o be determined by the Secretary. Except for the reonthly charge by ihe Secrafary. these liems
are called "Bacrow Terms” and the sums padd to Lender are called “Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, 3t any Gme, collect and hold amounts for Bserow liems in an aggregate amount not fo exoeed the
axisan amoust hat may be regutred for Borrower's escrow account wnder the Beal Estate Settlement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 UL.8.C, §2681 gt gon. and implomending regulations, 12 C.E.R. Part 1024, as they may be amended
fron time o me (PRESPATY, excepd that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for nranticipated dishursements
or dishurserenis before the Borrower's paviaents are svalleble tn the avcound aay net be based on ameunts due for
{he moriguge Insurance premiwm.

FUE LIS MORTEAGE TRERS T e
BMTGLFHA 0871214 Page T of @ ?‘Mﬁfﬁgm

L]



1523755173 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

if the amotas beld by Lender for Escrow Tiems exceed the amonnis perndited to be held by RESPA, Lender shall
acconsi to Borrower for the excess funds as required by BESPA. I the amcunts of {unds beid by Lender at any time
are niot sufficient o pay the Escrow Ttems when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to malte
up the shortage as permitied by RESPA,

The Bscrow Funds are pledged as additlonal security for all sums secured by 8ds Seowdly Insuument. I
Borrower tenders o Lender the fulf payment of &l such sums, Boreewer's account shall be credited with the balance
remaining for all instaliment ftems {6, &), and {0} and any morigege ipsurance premivm insiallment that Lender has
not become obligated ¢ pay fo the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Berrower.
Ymssediately prioy to o foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Boveower's aconunt shall be
credited with any balance vematning for ail lnstalbments for Hems {3}, (), and {¢}.

3. AppHeation of Payments, AN peyroends wnder pavageaphs Dand 2 shall be apphied by Lender a3 fullows:

the Secréeery instead of the monthly mortgage inspeance prevaium:

SECOND 4o any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, aud Bire, flood wnd other hazard

inyarance proraams, 88 required,

THIRD, to istesnt ue under the Note;

FOURTH. to mmwrticaiion of e principal of the Note; and

FIETH, to Iate chargts due snder the Note,

3. Fire, Flosd and Uther Hazavd Inswrance. Borrower shall jasure ol fmprovements on the Propenty,
whether now in existence or sublecueraly erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire,
for which Lender requives insurance, This insurance shafl be maintained in the smowns and for the periods that
Lender requires, Borrower shall alsy insare afl hmprovements ou the Property, whether now in existence ur
subsequently erected, agatust foss by foodd i he extent requived by the Secretary. Al lnsurance shal be catried with
compantes approved by Lender. The fnsuranle folicies and any renewals shalf be held by Lender and shail include
toss payatde clagses in favor of. sad in 3 form atqeptable to, Lender.

In the event of Joss, Borrower shall give Lender fpaediaie notice by mail, Lender may make proof of less i net
made prompily by Borrower, Bach insurance company.roncarned is hereby autharized and directed 1o mahe payment
for such loss directly i Lender, Insiead of o Borrawes ondto Lender jointly. Al or any part of the insarance
procesds may be applied by Lender, at lts option, either (2} o e reduction of the indebteduess under the Note and
his Securily Tnstrument, Best fo any delinguent smounts applied b'the order in puragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or 5 to the cesioration or yepaly of the damaged Proparty. Any application of the proceeds to the
principal shall not extend o postpone the due date of the mondkly payments which are reforred fo In paragragh 2, o
changs the amoun of such payments. Any excess inswrance proceeds ovel an amivwnt reqaired fo pay all outstonding
jndebiedness under the Note and this Securiy Instrument shall be pald to the 2ty legaily entitled therets,

In the event of forecinosure of fhis Security Instrument or other transfer of G o dhe Propesty that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower n and i insurance porsies in force shall puss to the
purcises,

5. Qceupaney, Preservation, Madnienance and Protection of the Property; Borrawii's Loan Appiication;
Leasehofds. Borcower shall cocupy, esiablish, and use the Property as Bosrower's principa gesirfiace within sixty
days after the execution of this Securlty Instrement be within sixty days of a later sale or transter of the Property)
and shail continae {o occupy the Progerly as Bovrower's principal residence for at least one yearahes the date of
occupancy, unless Lender detsrmines thal requirement will cause undwe hardship for Barrower, or unlest oxlenuating
circumsiances exist whick are beyond Borrower's control.  Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenvating
stecumsinness. Borrower shall not commit waste or desiroy, damage or substantiedly change the Property or aflow
the Progeriy fo defeviorate, reasonable wear and fear excepled. Lender may inspect the Property if the Propedy s
vacant or shandoned or the loan s In default, Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve snch vacant
or abandoned Property. Borrowser shall also be in defunfl if Borrower, during the Joen spplication process, gave
materlalty false o inaccurale information or statements fo Lender {ov failed te provide Lender with any material
inforsation} in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, Including, but not Hmiled o, representations
concerning Berrowet's oceupancy of the Property as a principal residence. I ihis Security Tnstrument i3 on 3

FHA ILUNOUS MORTOAGE . RiERS T ) o
5ATTGEFHA D5/12/14 Page 3 of § fﬁffﬁfiﬁ,ﬁ#&;



1523755173 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borvowey acguires fes fitle to the Property, the
{easehold and fee fitle shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing,

8. Cendemnation. The proceeds of any award e clabrn for damages, divect or consequential, in connection
with any condesnation or other taking of any part of the Propesty, or fur conveyance in place of condemnation, are
hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender 1o the extent of the fuli wnount of the indebiedness that remaing anpaid
wnder the Note and this Security Insteument. Lender shall apply such procesds b the reduction of the indebledness
under the Note and this Secwrity Intrument, Hirst to any delinguent amounts applied in the ovder provided in
parsgeaph 3, and then io prepayment of principal. Any application of the proveeds fo the prinvipal shall sof extend
ot posipone the due date of the monthly paymends, which are referved to da paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
pavrenis, Any excess procesds ever an amousi required to pay o outsianding indebledness under the Node and this
Securily Tnstrument shail be paid to the entity Jegally entitled thereto.

T Chacges to Borrower and Frotection of Lender's Rightis in the Property. Boreower shall pay all
goverpmenta: nr manicipal charges, fines ang trposilions that are net included iy paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay
these obligations on time directly o the entity which is owed the payment. I failure to pay would sdversely affect
Lender's iteres: Jn the Property, upon Lender's request Borrower shadl promptly Ternish o Lender veceipls
evidencing these pryrianis.

If Borrewer {ails w xake these payments or the paviments requived by paragraph 2, or fails o perform any other
coveaants and agreemeniscotained in this Security Instrament, or there i 2 begad proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights fn the Property {such as a proceeding in bankeapicy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regutations}, then Lender may coso? pay whatever is necessary o pratect the value of the Froperty and Leader's
vights in the Property, Including pavmentof tixes, hazard insurance and other Hems westioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounis dishursed by Lende. ander this pavagraph sball become an additionst debi of Borrower and be
secured by this Security rstramend, These amounts shall bear intevest from the date of dishursement of the Note rate.
andt ai the option of Lender shall be mmedialely dve and payable.

Borsower shafl prompily discharge any lenawiich has priotlty over this Security Insirnment wnless Borrawer:
{a) agrees in writing to the payrment of the obligation seared by the Hen in 2 manner scoeptable to Lender, (b} contests
in good faith the Hen by, ov defends against enforcementof the Hen in, legal proceediogs which in the Leader's
opision operate o prevent the enforcement of the Yew w0 {0} secuves from the bolder of e Hen an agreoment
satisfactory 1 Lender subordinating the lien to (s Security Msirnment. I Lender determines that any part of the
Property i subject fo 8 len which may altain priorily over this Seolrity Instrument, Lender may glve Borrowser a
notice identifviag the Hen, Borrower shatl satisfy the lien ov {ake ope ot more of the acBons sl forth above within
§0 days of the givisg of notlce,

8. Fees. Lender may colleet feen and charges anthorlzed by the Scoretory,

G Gesunds for Aveelerstion of Debi.

{a) Defmdt, Lender may, except as Himtted by regnlations Bsued by the Sroretary in the case of gayment
defaulis, require branediate payreend i full of alf sums secured by this Security Instrument i
fiy Borrower defaults by falllag te pay fn full any monthdy pavmext regoired by iz Secyrily
instrument prior 1o or on the due date of the next montily paywent, or
{1 Dorrower defaults by failing, for a period of thicty days. fo perform ary mher obligattons
enstained iy this Security Instrument,
& Sale Without Credit Approval, Lender shall, if permitied by applicable law facheding section 341{d}
of the Garn-$t. Germaln Depository Inssitufions Act of 1882, 12 U.S.C. 170UE-3{d)} and wab the prior
approval of the Secrstary, eyuire inumediate payment in full of alf sums secured by (his Security Tastrament if:
{i} Al or part of the Froperty, or 3 beneficial intevest In 3 trast owning all or part of ihe Property, is
soid or otherwise transferved (other than by devise or descend}, and
{6} The Propecty is not ocoupied by the parchaser or grantee as hs o her principal residence, or the
purchaser or grantes does so occupy the Property, but Ms of her eredit has ot been approved in
pectrdunce wiltk the reguirements of the Secretary.
&} No Walver. I sircumsisnces occwr that would permic Lender 1o requive imatediate payment in full,
but Lender does not require such payments, Lender does nof walve s righis with respect to subsegent events.

FHA ILLINOIS MORTGAGE - MERS r—— Bocllagic Sl
UMTGZFHA D812 Page 4 of & x.wmr_ﬁff-:-sﬁfﬁaﬁ



Homgs Pt

1523755173 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{@) Regulations of HUD Secretary. {n many circumstances regnlations issued by the Secvefary will Himit
Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaulis, f0 require Bramediate payment in full and foreclose # not
paid. This Secarity Instoment doss not authorize acceleration or foreciosure if mot permitied by reguladens
of the Secretary.

{8} Morigage Not Insured, Borrower agrees that i his Securlly Iasleument and the Note are not

determined to be sligible for nswrance undey the Nationa! Hosslng Act within - 60 DAYS

from the date hereof, Leader may, al s option, require immediate payment (0 full of all sams secwred by

this Security Instrwmnent. A writfen siatemient of any authorized agent of the Secrelary dated subsequentio

80 DAYE {rom the date bereof, declning to insure this Security Insirument and

the Note, shall be deemed conchusive proof of such ineligibility,  Notwithstanding the foregoing, this eplion

may not be execcised by Lender whes the wnavailabifity of insurance & sobely due to Lendes's fatlure 16 romlt

@oanrigape Insurance premivm to the Secredary,

19, Rews'atement. Borrower has a right 1o be reinstated ¥ Lender has required immediate payment is fuli
becamse of Borawer's failuee (o pay an amount due under the Note or #ids Secmity Insteumment, This right applies
sven after foreclonues proceedings are institued,  To relustate the Securlly Instrument. Borrower shall iender in a
lemp sam oll amonre wognived o bring Borroweo's acenunt current mcimﬁmg, fo the extent they are phiigations of
Borrower ender s Secwiie Insirpment, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys’ foes and expanses
properly assecinted with the foreciosure proceeding, Upon reinstalement by Borrower, this Securily Tnstrument and
the ebligations that it secwees shall resain In effect as 3f Lender had net reguired immediate paymend in fll.
However, Lender is not reguiled io-permit reinsiatement iy {i} Lender has sccepted reinstatement after the
commencement of foreciosure proceedinzs within twe years innnediately preceding the commencement of a currest
foreclosure proceeding. () reinstatersent will preclude foreclosure on different grownds in the future, o (8
s'eimiaiemesai will adversely affect the privvity of the Hen created by this Security Insiranuent.

. Barrower Not Released; Forbeavarce by Lender Not o Walver, Extension of the ime of payment or
mudzhcaiwst of amortzation of the surms secored vy-this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor
inferest of Borrower shall sol operate o relese the St Hiy of the orfginal Borcower or Bormower's successons in
interest, Leader shail not be required to comsmence proceesings against any sucesssor ip intevest or refuse jo sxtend
time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the i secared by this Security Insteument by reason nf any
demand made by the origing] Borrower or Borrswer's suecessoyy i interest. Any forbearanceby Lender tn exercising
any right or hamuer}y s%sai not be 3 walver of or preclude the sxercisnef any Eigha ar remedy.

32, Successors and Assipns Bound; foint and Several Liabidy ; Co-Signers. The covenanis and agreements
of this Security Instrument shell bind aud benefit the seccessors ang :m‘g? e Jh nder and Borrpwer, suhiect {o the
provisions of paragraph 8k}, Borrower's covenants and agresments shall be jolat and several. Any Borrower whoe
co-sigas s Secwcily Iostruent bat does not execute (e Netw: {8} 15 co-sigpany this Securtly Instrument only fo
mortgage, grant and convey that Berrower's fufecest 1 the Property nader the Yeeaus of this Security Instrament; (b
is not personelly ohligated to pay the sorus secored by this Securliy Instrument; ang (C) agrees that Lender and any
other Borvower may agree {0 extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with Yegard o the ferms of this
Secuaity Tnstrument of the Note without that Boreower's conseqt.

13, Netices. Any notice ¢ Boreower provided for in this Secorily Instrament shall be giver by delivering it or
by mailing &t by firsd closs mail nrdess applicable law reguires use of another methed, The noticeshall be direcied
&y the Progerly Address er any uther address Borrower designates By notlcs o Lender. Any notice 1o Teader shall
be given by fist chass mail te Leader's addvess staled hereln ov any address Lender designates by nofloe {0 Bortower,
Ay nedice provided for in this Secusity Insirament shall be deemed to have been given to Bortower or Lender when
given as provided i this paragraph.

M, Coverning Law; Severability. This Secudily Instrument shall be governed by federal faw and the faw of
the Jartsdiction in which the Property is Jucated. In the event that any provisies or cleuse of ihis Security Instrament
ar the Note condliels with apq}iicaiti e faw, such conflict shall ned affect olher provisions of this Security Instrument
or ihe Note which can be gven effect withost the conflicting provision. Te this end the provisions of this Security
{nstewment aud the Note are declared o be severable.

15, Besrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one confurmied copy of the Note and of this Security Instrement,

R NS R ROR AT T TR o i e
SLMTGEFHA DBM 2714 Page § of § fﬁfﬁ&fgﬁm;ﬁﬁ



1523755173 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

16, Hazardoss Substances. Borrower shall pot cause or permit the presence, wase, dispasal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Subsiances on o s the Propesty. Bowrower shail not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property that I in vicladon of any Environmental Law. The preceding twe sendences shail not apply
w the presesice, use, or sterage on ihe Property of small grantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally
recopnived to be appropriate fo nowmal residendal uses and o maintenance of the Property,

Borrower shall prompily give Lender written notice of any iavestigation, chalm, dumaend, lawsult ot other acting
by any governmental or regii}amw agency or privaie party mvaiww the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Hay iwmxmaia! Law of which Boreower has actaal imowledge. I Boreower leamns, or is notified by any governnental
or regulatory authonty, that any removal or oiher remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Progerty
is necessary. Borrower shall prorupily take all necessary remedial actiens in accordanee with Environresnial Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hawardous Substances” are thase sobstances defined as toxie o haxardous
substances ®y Envivonmental Law and O Tollowing substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxie
peirolenm products, toxie pesticides and berbicides, volatiie solvents, muterials contabuing asbestos or formaldehyde,
ang radioactiveamterials, As used iw this paragraph 18, "Environmental Law" means fedesal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where s Propecty is located that relate to heaith, salety or envirormenial protection,

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Londer fuether covenant and agree as follows:

17, Assigrment of Foris, Borrowsr unconditionally assigns and transfers iv Lender all the rents and revenses
of the Property, Borrowerauthorizes Lender or Lender’s agents fo collect the rents and revennes and hereby dirents
each femant of the Property w gy e rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, prior fo Leader's nofice o
Rorrower of Borrower’s breach of any sovenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall coliect and
seeoive 28 vents and revenues of the Fropeny as trusiee for the beneflt of Lender and Borrower, This assignment of
rents constitaies an shookule assigrment and ot an assignment fur sdditional security only,

i Lender gives notice of breach fo Bosvowe: {a} all reats received by Dorrower shall be hield by Borrowsr as
trusiee for benefit of Lender only, to be apphied 4 Gl stms secured by the Secarity Instrament; (b} Lender shall be
entitled 0 collect and recelve afl of the rents of (he Propurty; and {c} each wnant of the Property shall pay olf rents
due and unpaid to Lender or Leoder's agent on Lendor’s weition demand to the tenant,

Bereswer has not executed any prior assignment of the ropis and has sot and wil not perform any act (al would
prevent Leader from exercising Hs rights under this paragraphi?.

Lender shall not be required o ester upon, lade conirad of 61 ralaialy the Property befure or after giving netice
of breach to Borvower, However, Lender or a judicially appointes rf eolver smay do $o at any time there i tyeach.
Any applination of rends shall not cure or walve any default or invatdate pay sther right ov vemedy of Lender, This
assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate whes the debt securec by the Securlty Instrument i paid I full.

18, Foreclosure Procedure, If Lender reguives invediate payment ba 7ol under paragraph 8, Lender may
foreciose {his Securily Instrument hy judicial proceeding. Lender shall b erddtled to collect all expenses
mcwrred i pursuing the remedies previded in tis paragraph B8, including. Cat dot limiied to, reasonable
attornsys’ fees and couls of title evidenes,

I the Lender's intevest o this Security Instrument is held by the Secrefary and fe Seoretary reguires
impnediate payment in full under paragraph 8, the Secretary may laveke the nenjudicial pevgrof sale provided
in the Single Fomily Mortgage Ferecipsure Aci of 3834 CAct'} (B2 UB.C. 3731 o seq b oy vequesting «
foreclosure compissionsr designated under the Act fo commence foveclosure and o sell the Propergas provided
in the Act. Neihisg in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any vighis otherwise aviilable o
» Lender usder this paragraph 18 or applicable aw.

1%, Release, Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. Leader shall release this Securly
Instroment. Berrower shall pay any recordation costs, Leader may churge Borvower a fee for releasing ihis Security
Inssrument, but only if the fee i paid fo & third pasty for services rendeved and the charging of the fee is permitted
wnder appiteable law,

20. Waiver of Homestead, In eccordance with Hiinois law, the Borrower hereby releases and wadves alf rights
under and by virtue of the Hinols horestead exemplion Jaws,

21. Fincement of Collateral Protection Insurance. Unless Borrower provides Lender with evidence of the
insurance cuverage required by Borrower's agreement with Lender, Lender may purchase inswrance ot Borrower's

HITGE FHA 08712714 Page £ of 9 fﬁ“f’?ﬁiifi“ﬁ?ﬁ



Wi Saaad

1523755173 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

expense to provect Lender's interests in Borrower's colfateral, This iasurance may, but need aof, protect Borrawer's
interests. The coverage that Lender purchiases vay vot gay any claim that Borrower makes or any claim thet i3 made
agatnst Borrower in connection with the collateral. Borrower may later cancel any insurance purchased by Leader,
bt ondy after providing Lender with evidence that Botrower has obdatoed lnsurance a3 requived by Borrower's and
Lender's agreement, 3t Leader purchases inwurance fur the collateral, Borrower will be responsible for the costs of
that inswrance, incleding interest and any other charges Lender may impose in connection with e placement of the
imsnrance, untl the effective date of the cancellation or cxpiration of the insurance. The cosis of the Insurance may
be added to Boreower's tofal ontsianding balance or obligation. The costs of the Instrance may be ranre than the cost
of insyrance Borrower may be able to obtain on iis own,

22, Riders (o this Securily Instrument. ¥ one or more nders are sxecuted by Bovrower and recorded
together with this Securily Instrument, the covenamss of sach such rider shall be incorporated inte avd shall amend
and suppleriot! the covenants and agreements of s Security Instrument a5 i the rider(s} were a part of this Security
Insdramant,

{Chack apalivable box{esi.

™ Condoraindars Rider 7 Graduated Payruent Rider |71 Growing Eguily Rider
{1 Plasned Uit Developient Rider [ Adjustable Rate Rider ™1 Rehabilitation Loan Kider
™1 Nop-Owner Oecuploncy Rider [ Other [Specify] Fixed Interest Rate Ridex

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BRANK]

YT u.;.;;».gggs, ORTEABE NEERS NIRRT srarsanian : l?.,
HMTELFHA 06712114 Page ¥ of & g AN




1523755173 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SHONING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees o ke terms contained b pages 1 through 9 of this Security
Fastrument and o any rider(s} execoted by Borrower and recorded with it

¢ v . (el S S
NICOLAS OCAMEO Bussower HCAMPO s
Y 40 YU e E5gal} OO IR

Borrower o ' <Besrower

{Seald
~Borrower

Witness: Witness:

PR T LINORS ORTOAGE TRIERS”

T
RMTGEFHA 06/12/14 Page € of § B

{ipmiges. v i



1523755173 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{Space Below This Line For Acknowiedgment} . s s

gtﬂ‘? ﬁf l LIE!O.}.J

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before rme this,

by NICOLAS QCANEQ AND HERMINIA CHIAMD

...........

Seal) Serlal Nmber, Wany

T tigae Jannn

T CEMERNY MR @m T A LIS CORRCREITTON, NMLER T 1808
EHA WLINGIS MORTGAGE MERS Dmﬂ! cﬂ‘?mm‘m
HMTGE FHA Gﬁ.ﬁ 28 Pﬂg& Fofa W, ggirnag}c oom

ilowgz. fbs xrol



Hfhaticrer xml

FHA Case Ne 137-2247852-703
Pate: BUGUST 14, 2015

Lender: COMEBRASE MO

b

TEAGE, INC.

Borrower: NICOLAS QUAMPCG, HERMINIA QCAMPOC

THIG FEYED INTEREST RATE RIDER is made this 14th day of AUG
and Is incninorated isfoe and shall be deemed fo amend and supploment the Mortgage {the

1523755173 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Numbey:

FHA FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER

Hr1 St S
Pmnf {-l-&-"

105318

$x
1
2
-2
ot
[

*Securify

Enstrument™) Of 208 same date gives bv the andersipgned fthe Bili‘li)\ﬁ-!’i 1 1o secure Boreowe's note {the
g

"Note") of even Gate herewith, to CO! MPARE MORT

described in e Secwidly Iostrument and located of;

R Wk ]

b3

[ 1 S S ol

120 8 J3RD AVE, BROADVIEW,

{Property Addresst

LINQIS

{éhe "Lender"), covering the Propesty

60155

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS: Ruaddition fo the covenanis and agreenients made in the Security

Instepment, Borsewer and Lender tevehor covenant aud agres & follows:

Notwithstanding anyiling to the contracy set {20t {0 the Secunify Inswument, Borrower and Lender hereby

agree ¢ the following:

Berrower owes Lender the principal sum of ‘i\‘i &
HUNDRED STYTY-TWO BND 00/10
al the rate of 4,800 %,

AUNORED

FIPTEEN
DoHars 815, 8 215,

THOUSAND EIGET
BEZ. 0O

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to fhe<oums and sovenants contained in this Fixed
intorest Rate Rider,

'\u;\wi (,Seai}
Boprower

. (Seal)
SBortowey

e {S%&i}
-Borrower

Berrower

w4800

Haipower

Keal)

Barrower

HLLINDIS FHA FIXED IRTEREST RATE RIER

HFHAFRROR Q5/28/1%

Dmﬁmgfcs ﬁ?:? :wrm
REMA, OGS, e



