UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doctt. 1626519172 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 097212016 10:42 AM Pg: 10of8

This Document Freparad By:

MONICA YELA

CARRINGTON MORT CAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMFT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS 2D, SUITE 200A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When recorded mail to: #:10126639
‘ First American Title |HIKBMAIMENINNN - -LC
' Loss Mitigation Title Services 31982.1
- P.O. Box 27670
- Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE' GRACE - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel #: 11-32-114-031-1035
' [Space Above This Line for Recording Pata]
Original Principal Amount: $115,862.00 FHA VA Crse No.:FR1375062361734

Unpaid Principal Amount: $72,116.90 Loan Ne: 2500306824
New Principal Amount: $76,393.51
Capitalization Amount; §4,276.61

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGACK)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 24TH day of AUCUST 2016,
between KOREY MARCEL GRACE UNMARRIED (“Borrower™) whose address is 1225 W LUWT AVE
2B, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60626 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER
AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 1600
SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806, amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if
any, dated AUGUST 3, 2009 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 14, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0925755042,
of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and {(2) the Note bearing the same date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property™, located at

HUD-HAMP 10032015_356 4000306324
Page |



1626519172 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1225 W LUNT AVE 2B, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60626
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument}:

1.

As.of, SEPTEMBER 1, 2016 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpnid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $76,393.51, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lend-i, i lus capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $4,276.61 and other amounts capitalized, which
is limiver to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for
work complzed

-~ Borrower proriises to.pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest

will be charged on the/(;ipaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.8750%, from SEPTEMBER
1, 2016. Borrower promises-io make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S, § 359.24,
plus property taxes, haza-d insurance, and any other permissible escrow items of US § 349.38
beginning on the 18T day of OCTOBER, 2016, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and inzerest are paid in full, The yearly rate of 3.8750% will remain
in effect until principal and interes? we paid in full, If on SEPTEMBER 1, 2046 (the “Maturity
Date™), Borrower still owes amounts unde: tii» Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amovunts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest it thé Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borsower.is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in_full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice-of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument, If Borower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies primitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Berrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiremeiiis of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make 4il payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other piymients that
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following (erivs and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in
patagraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.L. of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By exccuting this Agreemeni, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

HUD-HAMP 10052015_356 4000306824

Page 2



1626519172 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liability for the underlying debt.

6. Moihing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in'pait.of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agrecmeat_the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees tz-inake and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions"u¢ this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shalt bind and
inure to the heirs, excsutois, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD-HAMP 10052015_356 4000306824
Page 3



1626519172 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Whethedt is/Agreement. 7_ / Z . / é

OREY MARCEL GRACE Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrowe:: Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACENCYLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of @0 k
This instrument was acknowledged hefore me on 20 I K {dare) by

KOREY MARCEL GRACE  (name/s o1 erson/s acknowledged).

Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL . -

(Seal) JIALIANG B1-MASTERSON

Printed Name: ‘tE’J’;(’ “ Notary Public - State of ftinois
My Commission Expires Apr 3, 2017

My Cogmission exz’ es; _7 '

HUD-HAME 10052015_356 4000306824

Page 4



1626519172 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

= 2ol

By ADELISSA 7 (print name} Date
Vi P esident (title)
: [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

A notary publi_cfo;‘o_t’ ier officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individua! who
signed the document to »+hich this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
document.

State of O'%‘ ] L)
County of _ O EAGL

0 E
On C?’"a“'“ﬂ‘ before e IZ'{Z g //M Notary Public,

(Date) {here insert neme and title of officer)
appeared ADEL ISSA, the VICE PRESIDE™ 7, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(sy whose name(sy is/ape~subscribed (to tLe within instrument and acknowledged lo me that
he/shefthey-executed the same in his/h€Fthetr authorized .apacity(iser and that by his/er/thelr signature(s) on

the instrument the person(#); or the company upon beliali of which the personiay-acted, executed the

instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Califurnia that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

LUZ €. HUERTA
Notary Public - California

Orange County
Commission # 2159191
My Comm. Expires Jul 4, 2020

HUD-HAMP 10052015_356 4000306824
Page s




1626519172 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): KOREY MARCEL GRACE UNMARRIED
LOAN NUMBER: 4000306824
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE . «UPERTY IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK , CITY OF
CHICAGS

UNIT NUMBER 1225-2B IN THE LUNT COURT CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A
SURVEY OF THE ZO%1,0WING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE LOTS 14 AND 15 IN W. D.
PRESTON'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 4,9 AND 8 WITH LOT | IN BLOCK 7 IN CIRCUIT
COURT PARTITION OF T¥ EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 WITH THE NORTHEAST
FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECT.CN 32, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COC COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO
THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS 25246455 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1225 W LUNT AVE 25, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60626

HUD-HAMP 10052015_356 4000306824
Page 6



